
HOMELITE 
BLOWER

MODEL NOS. UT08934B AND UT08934D
REPAIR SHEET

For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

www.mymowerparts.com



�

HOMELITE BLOWER – MODEL NUMBERS UT08934B AND UT08934D

12

13 14

9
8

6	

5	

3	

2

1

7

4

11

10

12

15

For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

www.mymowerparts.com



�

HOMELITE BLOWER – MODEL NUMBERS UT08934B AND UT08934D

PARTS LIST

	 KEY	 PART	 	 	
	 NO.	 NO.	 DESCRIPTION	 	 	 	 QTY.

	 1	 983928001	 	 SHORT BLOCK (30cc).....................................1

	 2	 985524002	 	 30cc cylinder..............................................1

	 3	 985259001	 	 cylinder gaSKET........................................1

	 4	 ps02807	 *	 screw (12-24 x 3/4 in. torx pan hd.)........3

	 5	 986119001	 	 30cc PISTON ASSEMBLY...............................1

	 6	 03179	 	 piston ring..................................................2

	 7	 ps02130	 	 crankcAse cover......................................1

	 8	 06443a	 	 crankcase gasket....................................1

INTERNAL ENGINE

	 9	 ps01565	 *	 screw (10-24 x 9/16 in. pan hd.).................4

	 10	 02851	 	 male tab........................................................1

	 11	 a07238	 	 lead-ground to handle..........................1

	 12	 82376	 *	 screw (#8 x 1/2 in. PAN HD.)........................3

	 13	 82563	 *	 screw (#10 x 3/4 in. TORX TRUSS HD.).......1

	 14	 ps06314	 	 shroud..........................................................1

	 15	 983924001	 	 zip start decal...........................................1

	 KEY	 PART			 
	 NO.	 NO.	 DESCRIPTION				    QTY.

*STANDARD HARDWARE ITEM – MAY BE PURCHASED LOCALLY

For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

www.mymowerparts.com



�

HOMELITE BLOWER – MODEL NUMBERS UT08934B AND UT08934D

2

6

4

1

3

5

For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

www.mymowerparts.com



�

HOMELITE BLOWER – MODEL NUMBERS UT08934B AND UT08934D

PARTS LIST

	 1	 985122001	 	 IGNITION KIT WITH MODULE.........................1

	 2	 PS02227	 	 SPARK PLUG...................................................1

	 3	 82540	 *	 screw (8-32 x 1 in. TORX PAN HD.).............2

IGNITION AND ROTOR

	 4	 986153001	 	 ROTOR AND STARTER PAWLS......................1

	 5	 95479A	 	 FLAT WASHER.................................................1

	 6	 ps03566	 	 FAN SPACER...................................................1

	 KEY	 PART			 
	 NO.	 NO.	 DESCRIPTION				    QTY.

	 KEY	 PART			 
	 NO.	 NO.	 DESCRIPTION				    QTY.

*STANDARD HARDWARE ITEM – MAY BE PURCHASED LOCALLY

For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

www.mymowerparts.com



�

HOMELITE BLOWER – MODEL NUMBERS UT08934B AND UT08934D

�

�

8

1�

7

6

1110

4

9

5
1

1�

For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

www.mymowerparts.com



�

HOMELITE BLOWER – MODEL NUMBERS UT08934B AND UT08934D

PARTS LIST

	 KEY	 PART			 
	 NO.	 NO.	 DESCRIPTION				    QTY.

	 1	 984907001	 	 fuel tank ASSEMBLY..................................1

	 2	 300758006	 	 fuel tank cap..............................................1

	 3	 08684	 	 heat shield..................................................1

	 4	 98792	 	 rubber bumper..........................................3

	 5	 985232001	 	 carburetor kit..........................................1

	 6	 985304001	 	 INLINE FUEL fitting.....................................1

	 7	 0143912	 	 rubber tubbing (3 in.)................................1

	 8	 986317001	 	 carburetor gasket.................................1

CARBURETOR AND FUEL TANK

	 9	 00775a	 	 heat dam gasket........................................1

	 10	 04474	 *	 screw (10-24 x 1 in. HEX HD. ).....................2

	 11	 98768a	 	 heat dam.......................................................1

	 12	 093221	 *	 screw (10-24 x 1.110 in. PAN HD.)...............2

	 13	 985077001	 	 fuel filter kit.............................................1

	 KEY	 PART			 
	 NO.	 NO.	 DESCRIPTION				    QTY.

*STANDARD HARDWARE ITEM – MAY BE PURCHASED LOCALLY

For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

www.mymowerparts.com



�

HOMELITE BLOWER – MODEL NUMBERS UT08934B AND UT08934D

1

4

�

5

�

6

For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

www.mymowerparts.com



�

HOMELITE BLOWER – MODEL NUMBERS UT08934B AND UT08934D

PARTS LIST

	 1	 985912001	 	 MUFFLER COMPLETE....................................1

	 2	 09217	 	 AIR FILTER BOX..............................................1

	 3	 81208	 *	 hex nut (10-24).............................................2

MUFFLER AND AIR CLEANER

	 4	 98760	 	 AIR FILTER.......................................................1

	 5	 09218	 	 AIR FILTER COVER..........................................1

	 6	 983904001	 	 choke decal................................................1

	 KEY	 PART			 
	 NO.	 NO.	 DESCRIPTION				    QTY.

	 KEY	 PART			 
	 NO.	 NO.	 DESCRIPTION				    QTY.

*STANDARD HARDWARE ITEM – MAY BE PURCHASED LOCALLY

For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

www.mymowerparts.com



10

HOMELITE BLOWER – MODEL NUMBERS UT08934B AND UT08934D

4

17

1�

17

7

�

1

5

�

10
116

16

19�4

15

18

�0�1

��

14

1�

�5

8
9

��

For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

www.mymowerparts.com



11

HOMELITE BLOWER – MODEL NUMBERS UT08934B AND UT08934D

PARTS LIST

	 KEY	 PART			 
	 NO.	 NO.	 DESCRIPTION				    QTY.

	 1	 983864001	 	 throttle latch..........................................1

	 2	 00370	 	 throttle latch spring............................1

	 3	 00367	 	 throttle trigger......................................1

	 4	 00369a	 	 throttle lever...........................................1

	 5	 82538	 *	 screw (10-24 x 3/4 in.TRUSS HD.)...............4

	 6	 ja416903	 *	 screw (10 x 1-5/8 in. HEX HD.).....................1

	 7	 08684	 	 heat sheild..................................................5

	 8	 985261001	 	 BAFFLE GASKET.............................................1

	 9	 PS00326	 	 BAFFLE............................................................1

	 10	 5946702	 	 starter grip (yellow)..............................1

	 11	 969811a	 	 bushing starter........................................1

	 12	 00364b	 	 starter rope guide...................................1

	 13	 a98773a	 	 spring and container..............................1

STARTER

	 14	 82541	 *	 screw (10-24 x 1/2 in. TORX TRUSS HD.)...3

	 15	 900849004	 	 starteR  rope..............................................1

	 16	 ps82146	 *	 screw (8-32 x 5/8 in. FIL. HD.)......................1

	 17	 82563	 *	 screw (10-14 x 3/4 in. TORX TRUSS HD.)...5

	 18	 983918001	 	 LOWER handle.............................................1

	 19	 h4207401	 	 inner volute housing..............................1

	 20	 82348a	 *	 screw (8-18 x 1/2 in. PAN HD.).....................2

	 21	 a07238	 	 lead-ground...............................................1

	 22	 983856001	 	 throttle control knob.........................1

	 23	 82376	 	 SCREW............................................................3

	 24	 9096101	 	 SCREEN COVER.............................................1

	 25	 308374001	 	 PULLEY ASSEMBLY...................................................1

	 KEY	 PART			 
	 NO.	 NO.	 DESCRIPTION				    QTY.

*STANDARD HARDWARE ITEM – MAY BE PURCHASED LOCALLY

For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

www.mymowerparts.com



12

HOMELITE BLOWER – MODEL NUMBERS UT08934B AND UT08934D

10

7

8
9

17

10

6

1�

16

19

11

1�

14

15

18

16

4

�

�
5

�4

1

��

�0�1

��

For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

www.mymowerparts.com



13

HOMELITE BLOWER – MODEL NUMBERS UT08934B AND UT08934D

PARTS LIST

	 KEY	 PART			 
	 NO.	 NO.	 DESCRIPTION				    QTY.

	 1	 983916001	 	 upper tube...................................................1

	 2	 983913001	 	 sweeper nozzle.........................................1

	 3	 00373a	 	 lower nozzle.............................................1

	 4	 983906001	 	 clamp with fasteners.............................1

	 5	 H4207601	 	 outer volute housing.............................1

	 6	 983861001	 	 door..............................................................1

	 7	 00398	 	 wire loop.....................................................1

	 8	 985738006	 *	 hex nut (3/8-24)............................................1

	 9	 984911001	 	 blower fan kit............................................1

	 10	 03165	 	 flat washer.................................................1

	 11	 983863001	 	 door hinge spring....................................1

	 12	 983862001	 	 door hinge shaft......................................1

	 13	 983898002	 	 blower knob...............................................1

VOLUTE, FAN AND TUBES

	 14	 983915001	 	 upper vacume tube...................................1

	 15	 08202	 	 lower vacume tube..................................1

	 16	 983905001	 	 retainer........................................................2

	 17	 985201001	 	 door vac attack decal............................1

	 18	 983898001	 	 blower knob...............................................1

	 19	 82541	 *	 screw (10 x 1/2 in. torx truss hd.).........2

	 20	 983914001	 	 leaf bag........................................................1

	 21	 983917001	 	 vacuum bag tube.......................................1

	 22	 983901001	 	 warning decal...........................................1

	 23	 983903001	 	 outer volute decal.................................1

	 24	 983912001	 	 fan intake decal........................................1

	 	 983000257	 	 operator's manual (UT08934B)
	 	 983000654	 	 operator's manual (UT08934d)

	 	 983000257r	 	 repair sheet (UT08934B)
	 	 983000654R	 	 repair sheet (UT08934D) (rev:02)

	 	 2-09-06

	 KEY	 PART			 
	 NO.	 NO.	 DESCRIPTION				    QTY.

*STANDARD HARDWARE ITEM – MAY BE PURCHASED LOCALLY

For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

www.mymowerparts.com


